Quantitation Report (LSC Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI\BNA F\DATA\BF122619\
Data File : BF118325.D

Aca On : 26 Dec 2019 19:19

Operator :© JU

Sample : K6437-02

Misc :

ALS Vial : 18 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time:
Quant Method :
Quant Title :
QLast Update :
Response via :

Internal

D)
21)
39)
64)
76)
87)

Initial
Standards

1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Naphthalene-d8
Acenaphthene-d10
Phenanthrene-di10
Chrysene-di12
Perylene-d12

Svstem Monitorina Compounds

5)
7
23)
42)
45)
79)

Tara
10)
31)
37)
38)
46)
49)
50)
52)
55)
58)
71)
72)
73)
75)
78)
81)
83)
86)
88)

2-Fluorophenol
Phenol-d6
Nitrobenzene-d5
2.4.6-Tribromophenol
2-Fluorobiphenvl
Terphenyl-dl14

et Compounds

Phenol

Naphthalene
2-Methylnaphthalene
1-Methylnaphthalene
1.1"-Biphenvyl
Acenaphthylene
Dimethylphthalate
Acenaphthene
Dibenzofuran
Fluorene
Phenanthrene
Anthracene

Carbazole
Fluoranthene

Pvrene
Benzo(a)anthracene
Chrysene
Indeno(1.2.3-cd)pvrene
Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Benzo(a)pyrene
Dibenzo(a.,h)anthracene
Benzo(ag.h.1)pervlene

Dec 27 10:25:02 2019

Z :\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI\BNA F\METHODS\8270-BF122419_.M
ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

Tue Dec 24 15:58:52 2019
Calibration

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

mohammad
12/27/2019 3:19:24 PM

Conc Units Dev(Min)

108.169
488.770
105.842

86.248
475.766
371.033
243.407
221.222
111.310
273.508

79.625
189.224

33.032
100.686

na
na
na
na
na
ng

0.00
0.00
-0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00

Qvalue
97
100
99
99
97
99
100
99
96
98

99
100
88
# 91
94

96

96

= qualifier out of range (m) = manual

R.T. Olon Response
6.85 152 97517
8.14 136 379895
9.90 164 206597
11.40 188 361060
14.07 240 256159
15.56 264 276929
5.46 112 502754
6.48 99 649600
7.41 82 374137
10.69 330 209122
9.22 172 748924
12.99 244 835050
6.49 94 26531
8.16 128 559819
8.85 142 202487
8.95 142 190664
9.32 154 83587
9.76 152 906295
9.61 163 43856
9.93 154 315256
10.10 168 1162131
10.46 166 1532894
11.45 178 9620518m
11.49 178 2085265
11.63 167 1507779
12.65 202 9450907
12.88 202 7761331
14.06 228 4364370
14.10 228 3798106m
17.09 276 1628327
15.14 252 5027767m
15.16 252 1405412m
15.52 252 3064201
17.09 278 464179m
17.54 276 1366771

integration

8270-BF122419_.M Fri Dec 27 17:42:01 2019
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Quantitation Report (LSC Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI\BNA F\DATA\BF122619\

Data File : BF118325.D

Aca On : 26 Dec 2019 19:19

Operator : JU

Sample . K6437-02

Misc :

ALS Vial : 18 Sample Multiplier: 1 y
Manual Integrations

Quant Time: Dec 27 10:25:02 2019 APPROVED

Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI\BNA F\METHODS\8270-BF122419.M mohammad

Quant Title ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

OLast Update
Response via

Tue Dec 24 15:58:52 2019
Initial Calibration

Abundance TIC: BF118325.D

1.7e+07

1.6e+07

1.5e+07

1.4e+07

Prenantnrene
Horanthene:

1.3e+07

Pyrene

1.2e+07

1.1e+07

le+07

9000000

o
b)fluoranthene

8000000

7000000

Benzo(a)pyrene,C

ATtnracene

Benzo(k)fluor

Fluorene

6000000

5000000

Carbazole

Dibenzofuran
Terphenyl-d14,S

4000000

2,4,6-Tribromophenol,S

2-Fluorobiphenyl,S
Ugylene

Acenﬁ@?
)

3000000

Phenol-d6,S
Benzo(g,h,i)perylene

2-Fluorophenol,S

Nitrobenzene-d5,S

Acenzphi

|,C
1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4,1

2000000

1000000 lg
; | |

#:Msthylnaphthalsne

1,1'-Biphenyl
Dimethylphthalate

i

Trryrrrryrrrrryrrrrryrrrrryrrrryrrrrrrrr [ rrr 11 rrT

|
Time--> 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 800 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 18.00

[~ Naphthé@herdfiche

A
T

8270-BF122419.M Fri Dec 27 17:42:02 2019 Page: 2



/Abundance Scan 810 (6.851 min): BF118302.D (-805) (-) #1
5 1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Concen: 20.000 na
RT: 6.85 min Scan# 810
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BF118325.D
Acq: 26 Dec 2019 19:19
o 124132
miz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 A 1Ot lonz152 Resp: 97517
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
180 152 100
150 151.3 125.4 188.2
115 57.6 50.2 75.4
Rawsg
Abundance |on 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): E
lon 150.00 (149.70 to 150.70): E
lon 115.00 (114.70 to 115.70): E
o 200000
mz—-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160
Abundance Scan 810 (6.851 min): BF118325.D (-793) (-) 150000
A 5
100000
Sub50
115 50000
5 78
S P Y T .- S
miz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 Time->  6.80  6.85  6.00  6.05
Abundance Scan 574 (5.463 min): BF118302.D (-569) (-) #5
112 2-Fluorophenol
Concen: 88.005 ng
RT: 5.46 min Scan# 573
Refs0 64 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
- Lab File: BF118325.D
57 83 Acq: 26 Dec 2019 19:19
ob Baa®0 | N7
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 19t fon:112 Resp: 502754
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
112 112 100
64 51.1 39.7 59.5
63 27.7 21.7 32.5
RaWSO 64
Abundance |on 112.00 (111.70 to 112.70): E
5 g3 92 lon 64.00 (63.70 to 64.70): BF1
39 50 ‘ lon 63.00 (62.70 to 63.70): BF1
0 3 0 [ yll, . 73 600000
LA UL SURIUL SURIULS SURILL SURILRLS SURILL WL I 5.46
m/z--> 30 40 50 60 70 8 90 100 110 120
Abundance Scan 573 (5.457 min): BF118325.D (-523) (-)
11 400000
Sub 64
S0 200000
57 g3 %
50 | I ‘
0'I""I""I"l'l‘l""I""I""'I""I'"' rrrrT™ Trrrr T r e T
mz--> 30 80 90 100 110 120 [Time--> 540 550  5.60

BF118325.D 8270-BF122419.M

Fri Dec 27 17:42:02 2019

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

mohammad
12/27/2019 3:19:24 PM
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Abundance Scan 748 (6.487 min): BF118302.D (-742) (-) #7
9o

Phenol-d6
Concen: 91.662 nag
RT: 6.48 min Scan# 747
Ref50 n Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF118325.D
42 Acq: 26 Dec 2019 19:19
36l bRl 8092l :
Of et et e AREAAREBE - - Manual Integrations
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 8 90 100 1lo 120 130 10T lon: 99 Resp: 649600 EeEsEivi
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
9P 99 100 mohammad
42 15.7 13.5 20.3 12/27/2019 3:19:24 PM
71 35.3 29.4 44 .2
Rawsg
71 Abundance fon 99.00 (98.70 to 99.70): BF1
4 10000001 jon 42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BF1
52 & lon 71.00 (70.70 to 71.70): BF1
ob oyl HE sl 788 L 100 123 800000
S S L R S 6.48
miz--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130
Abund in): - -
undance Scan 747 (6.481 min): BF118325.9Dg( 697) (-) 600000
400000
Sub
50
n 200000
42
ol syl B o5l 78e ) 100 123 e S A
miz--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 [Time--> 6.40 6.50 6.60
Abundance Scan 750 (6.498 min): BF118302.D (-744) (-) #10
9 Phenol
Concen: 3.331 ng
RT: 6.49 min Scan# 749
Refs0 66 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF118325.D
39 Acq: 26 Dec 2019 19:19
50 55 99
OO W 0 N | O/ 0NN | 1N N ) ]
miz-—> 30 40 50 60 70 8 90 100 Tgt lon: 94 Resp: 26531
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
99 94 100
65 27.2 7.8 47.8
66 42 .6 20.4 60.4
Rawg, 94
71 Abundance lon 94.00 (93.70 to 94.70): BF1
66 lon 65.00 (64.70 to 65.70): BF1
o 55 | 200000} lon 66.00 (65.70 to 66.70): BF1
AE T WS
miz--> 30 40 50 60 70 8 90 100 150000
Abundance Scan 749 (6.493 min): BF118325.D (-699) (-)
99
100000
Sub50 04
71 50000 649
42 66 ;
ol 28l me L
miz--> 30 40 50 60 70 8 9 100 Time--> 6.45 6.50 6.55 6.60

BF118325.D 8270-BF122419.M Fri Dec 27 17:42:03 2019 Page 4



Abundance Scan 1029 (8.139 min): BF118302.D (-1023) (-) #21
13 Naphthalene-d8
Concen: 20.000 na
RT: 8.14 min Scan# 1029 [GEULCIELIE
Ref50 Delta R.T.  0.00 min BINAR _
Lab File: BF118325.D  |wiclcllCuE
Acq: 26 Dec 2019 19:19
54 66 78 108
0 v & 100 | 118 128, Manual Integrations
TTTTTTTTTETT T TpTTTTTTTTT - -
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 | 10T 10n:136 Resp: 379895 EEspiving
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
136 136 100 mohammad
137 10.6 8.9 13.3 12/27/2019 3:19:24 PM
54 4.5 4.2 6.4
Ravi, 68 4.2 3.5 5.3
Abundance lon 136.00 (135.70 to 136.70): E
lon 137.00 (136.70 to 137.70): E
5 108 600000, |0y '54.00 (53.70 to 54.70): BF1
oL 42 5% 00 7482 90 100" | 118 128 ||| 149 s00000| " 8800 (67.70 10 63.70): BF1
i I L
miz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150
Abundance Scan 1029 (8.140 min): BF118325.D (-978) (-) 400000 8.14
136
300000
Sub_ 200000
100000
108
ol 22 54 66 74 82 90 1007 | 118 128,/ 149
e B B . i e LU . =
miz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 Time--> 810 820 830
Abundance Scan 907 (7.422 min): BF118302.D (-901) (-) #23
8p Nitrobenzene-d5
Concen: 56.328 ng
RT: 7.41 min Scan# 905
Refs0 54 128 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF118325.D
70 98 Acq: 26 Dec 2019 19:19
o F 62 | . | 90 | 105112
el e bR e e ] ]
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 | 19T lon: 82 Resp: 374137
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
gp 82 100
128 47 .2 39.6 59.4
54 44 .7 34.9 52.3
Rawgg 54 128
Abundance lon 82.00 (81.70 to 82.70): BF1
lon 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70): E
4 70 98 5000001 jon 54.00 (53.70 to 54.70): BF1
o 62 91 112 137
SNSRI | Ml SSE VIR B S NS -
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 400000 741
Abundance Scan 905 (7.410 min): BF118325.D (-856) (-)
8p 300000
200000
Sub,, 54 128
100000
70 98
bl 82 | e | w2 | gy
ST R R G T 2 S R PR~ A A==
miz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 [Time->  7.35 7.40 7.45 7.50 7.55

BF118325.D 8270-BF122419.M Fri Dec 27 17

:42:03 2019

Page 5



Abundance Scan 1033 (8.163 min): BF118302.D (-1027) (-) #31
28 Naphthalene
Concen: 28.993 na
RT: 8.16 min Scan# 1032 [SLinERis
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min BNA_F
Lab File: BF118325.D  \lEliSalElE
Acq: 26 Dec 2019 19:19
Ot 39 51 6':'% 7“? 87 'l 110 120 'll Manual Integrations
miz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 | 19t lon:128 Resp: 559819 APPROVED
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
198 128 100 mohammad
129 11.3 9.0 13.4 12/27/2019 3:19:24 PM
127 13.5 11.0 16.4
Rawsg
Abundance lon 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70): E
lon 129.00 (128.70 to 129.70): E
102 lon 127.00 (126.70 to 127.70): E
OB T e IR 89 | us 136 146 | 800000
miz—-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 8.16
Abundance Scan 1032 (8.157 min): BF118325.D (-982) (-) 600000
400000
Sub
50
200000
102
o 39 St 6 74 g 110 119 Il 136 146 0 N
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 Time--> 810 820 830
Abundance Scan 1151 (8.857 min): BF118302.D (-1145) (-) #37
142 2-Methylnaphthalene
Concen: 15.317 ng
RT: 8.85 min Scan# 1150
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
115 Lab File: BF118325.D
Acq: 26 Dec 2019 19:19
ol 30 81 63 71 79 89 g9 126134 |
o> % 40 50 60 7'0 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 | 19t lon:142 Resp: 202487
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
142 142 100
141 87.5 71.2 106.8
115 34.4 28.0 42 .0
Rawsg
115 Abundance lon 142.00 (141.70 to 142.70): E
lon 141.00 (140.70 to 141.70): E
30 51 6371 g 89 101 126 300000] 10N 115.00 (114.70 to 115.70): E
mz-> 30 7o 5 6 7'0 80 9'0 100 110 120 130 140 150 8.85
Abundance Scan 1150 (8.851 min): BF118325.D (-1100) (-)
142 200000
Sub
50 100000
115
o 39 81 6371 89 g 126 |||
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 ITime->  8.80 885 800
BF118325.D 8270-BF122419.M Fri Dec 27 17:42:05 2019 Page 6



/Abundance Scan 1168 (8.957 min): BF118302.D (-1162) (-) #38
142 1-MethvInaphthalene
Concen: 15.308 na
RT: 8.95 min Scan# 1167 [WSLCinERis
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min BNA_F
115 Lab File: BF118325.D  \lEliSalElE
Acq: 26 Dec 2019 19:19
o1 5'0'6"3 "ZG 89 102 128 | 169 201 240 Manual Integrations
RS AR IS RS - -
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 | 10T lon:142 Resp: 190664 EAaivinn
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
142 142 100 mohammad
141 92.9 73.4 110.2 12/27/2019 3:19:24 PM
116 3.9 2.9 4.3
Rawsg
115 Abundance [on 142.00 (141.70 to 142.70); E
lon 141.00 (140.70 to 141.70): E
lon 116.00 (115.70 to 116.70): E
MR ok T Y| I B
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 8.95
Abundance Scan 1167 (8.951 min): BF118325.D (-1117) (-)
142 200000
Sub
50 100000
115
03 76 82102 | 128 || ol
miz--> 40 60 8'0 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 Time--> 8.90 895 9.00 9.05
/Abundance Scan 1328 (9.898 min): BF118302.D (-1323) (-) #39
4 Acenaphthene-d10
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 9.90 min Scan# 1328
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BF118325.D
80 Acq: 26 Dec 2019 19:19
90 106 118 132 146
miz--> 40 60 8 100 120 140 160 180 Tgt lon:-164 Resp: 206597
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
164 100
162 102.6 80.0 120.0
160 45.2 34.8 52.2
Rawsg
Abundance lon 164.00 (163.70 to 164.70): E
lon 162.00 (161.70 to 162.70): E
134 lon 160.00 (159.70 to 160.70): E
90 108 122 146 177 191 300000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 9,90
Abundance Scan 1328 (9.898 min): BF118325.D (-1277) (-)
16p 200000
Sub
50 100000
80
66
2 S B %0 108 12136 || amr I/ —
miz--> 40 80 100 120 140 160 180 Time--> 9.85 9.90 9.95
BF118325.D 8270-BF122419.M Fri Dec 27 17:42:05 2019 Page 7



Abundance Scan 1463 (10.692 min): BF118302.D (-1458) (-) #42
2.4.6-Tribromophenol
Concen: 81.966 na
62 RT: 10.69 min Scan# 1463l
Re 50 141 Delta R.T. 0.00 min BNA_F
Lab File: BF118325.D  \lEliSalElE
222 - - &
. o, 22 250 Acq: 26 Dec 2019 19:19
(0} afl =0 mTﬂ—¢ - - Manual Integrations
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 Tat 1on:-330 Resp: 209122 pugempdyting
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
181 330 100 mohammad
332 09_4 76.6 114.8 12/27/2019 3:19:24 PM
141 36.0 26.0 39.0
Rawsg
62 Abundance |on 329.80 (329.50 to 330.50): E
152 300000/ 10N 331.80 (331.50 to 332.50): E
” “ 1 222 250 lon 141.00 (140.70 to 141.70): E
Ol ”. i ll w2290 0Ly }?9 R | . 250000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 10.69
Abundance Scan 1463 (10.692 min): BF118325.D (-1412) (-) 200000
181
332 150000
Sub_ 100000
62
152 50000
222
37 250 ‘
oL mg?i’r‘?H N R Ol e
miz--> 50 200 250 300 Time--> 1065 10.70 10.75
Abundance Scan 1213 (9.222 min): BF118302.D (-1203) (-) #45
172 2-Fluorobiphenyl
Concen: 55.335 ng
RT: 9.22 min Scan# 1212
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF118325.D
Acq: 26 Dec 2019 19:19
ol 30 51 63 7585 g9 120133 151
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 A 19t lon:172 Resp: 748924
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
172 172 100
171 35.7 29.3 43.9
170 23.6 19.2 28.8
Rawsg
Abundance |on 172.00 (171.70 to 172.70): E
1900000 lon 171.00 (170.70 to 171.70): E
lon 170.00 (169.70 to 170.70): E
0l 39 51 63 7585 g9 120133 o ( © )
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 | ~000000 9.22
Abundance Scan 1212 (9.216 min): BF118325.D 011523(0 800000
600000
Sub50 400000
200000 K-
ol 39 51 6374 8 99 120133 190157 W\ o j
I —_—
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 [Time--> 9.20 9.30 '

BF118325.D 8270-BF122419.M

Fri Dec 27 17:42:10 2019
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BF118325.D 8270-BF122419.M

Fri Dec 27 17:42:10 2019

/Abundance Scan 1230 (9.322 min): BF118302.D (-1224) (-) #46
134 1.1"-Biphenvl
Concen: 5.115 na
RT: 9.32 min Scan# 1229 [SinERies
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min  jAGSS _
Lab File: BF118325.D Uit
Acq: 26 Dec 2019 19:19
Tat lon:154 Resp: 83587 MEIECHIICHIEIUD
m/z--> - APPROVED
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
154 154 100 mohammad
153 39.7 21.8 61.8 12/27/2019 3:19:24 PM
76 9.9 0.0 30.9
RaWSO
Abundance [on 154.00 (153.70 to 154.70): E
lon 153.00 (152.70 to 153.70): E
g7 102 115 128130 lon 76.00 (75.70 to 76.70): BF1
miz--> 40 60 8 100 120 140 160 180 200 | . . 9.32
Abundance Scan 1229 (9.316 min): BF118325.D (-1179) (-)
154
Sub
- 50000
76
Jmstes P e 100512819 | 4 0
A R s P AT e L S M e
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 ITime-> 9.5 930 9.35  9.40
/Abundance Scan 1305 (9.763 min): BF118302.D (-1298) (-) #49
1%2 Acenaphthylene
Concen: 46.465 ng
RT: 9.76 min Scan# 1305
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BF118325.D
26 Acq: 26 Dec 2019 19:19
39 50 63 87 98 110 126437 168
S S . .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 Tgt lon:152 Resp: 906295
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
182 152 100
151 19.7 16.2 24 .2
153 12.8 10.5 15.7
Rawsg
Abundance lon 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): E
lon 151.00 (150.70 to 151.70): E
lon 153.00 (152.70 to 153.70): H
30 50 63 /087 98110 126 141 173 193205 ( )
2 A
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 1000000 9.76
Abundance Scan 1305 (9.763 min): BF118325.D (-1254) (-)
152
Sub 500000
50
63 /6 126
3950 63 '° 8798110 126 141 || 173 193205
e e e e —— e ——————
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200  [Time--> 9.70 975 980 9.85

Page 9



43856 Manual Integrations

Abundance Scan 1281 (9.622 min): BF118302.D (-1274) (-) #50
163 Dimethviphthalate
Concen: 2.828 na
RT: 9.61 min Scan# 1279
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF118325.D
7 Acqg: 26 Dec 2019 19:19
L3050 65 | 104 12018 149 | 179 104
L AR UL FUELELELAS WLRLALELAS WARLELELN BRI WL WAL W - -
miz--> 40 60 8 100 120 140 160 180 200 19T 1on:163 Resp:
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
163 163 100
194 3.7 3.2 4.8
164 10.0 7.9 11.9
Rawsg
Abundance |on 163.00 (162.70 to 163.70): E
77 lon 194.00 (193.70 to 194.70): E
lon 164.00 (163.70 to 164.70): E
39 %0 63 | 92104 119 133) 43153 | 177 194
Ot .I‘.'.'| t .".".‘,‘.‘.‘.l. Ui N Wt | Nt L 60000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 9.61
Abundance Scan 1279 (9.610 min): BF118325.D (-1230) (-)
163
i 40000
Sub50
20000
77 o
oL3e %0, ee | °F 104 119 1B 177 194 0
e S = SN mSES =SS a———
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 [Time-> 9.55 9.60 9.65
Abundance Scan 1334 (9.933 min): BF118302.D (-1325) (-) #52
133 Acenaphthene
Concen: 26.535 ng
RT: 9.93 min Scan# 1334
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BF118325.D
76 Acq: 26 Dec 2019 19:19
o308 % | e 1001 126 559 ||
Rl L I . .
miz--> 40 60 8 100 120 140 160 Tgt lon:154 Resp: 315256
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
183 154 100
153 112.3 90.6 136.0
152 54.0 43.1 64.7
Rawsg
Abundance |on 154.00 (153.70 to 154.70): E
76 lon 153.00 (152.70 to 153.70): E
lon 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): E
o 39 51 63 | 87 102 115126 339 Jm 108 500000 ( )
T T
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 400000
Abundance Scan 1334 (9.934 min): BF118325.D (-1283) (-)
=
193 300000
Sub 200000
50
100000
76 168
O3 51 63 | 8 98 111 126 139 J\ I 0
T T T T T T T T T
miz--> 40 100 120 140 160 Time-->

BF118325.D 8270-BF122419.M

Fri Dec 27 17:42:11 2019

Instrument :
BNA_F
ClientSampleld :
GP-2-(3-5

APPROVED

mohammad
12/27/2019 3:19:24 PM
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Abundance Scan 1364 (10.110 min): BF118302.D (-1358) (-) #55
168 Dibenzofuran
Concen: 66.200 na
RT: 10.10 min Scan# 1363[SitinEiis
Ref50 139 Delta R.T. -0.01 min BNA_F _
Lab File: BF118325.D Uit
Acq: 26 Dec 2019 19:19
0 3 %0 6?'7§ 8ﬁ' %8 1%3123 155_ | Manual Integrations
LA SRR SLALELELS SIS DAL LA LA LAS B SARLL S - -
miz--> 4 60 8 100 120 140 160 180 | 19t 1on:168 Resp: 1162131 Eisairag
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
168 168 100 mohammad
139 42 .1 31.5 47 .3 12/27/2019 3:19:24 PM
169 14.3 10.4 15.6
Rawsg 139
Abundance |on 168.00 (167.70 to 168.70): E
lon 139.00 (138.70 to 139.70): E
lon 169.00 (168.70 to 169.70): E
050 3 7a%, 99 M4 | 1% | 182 | 1500000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 10.10
Abundance Scan 1363 (10.104 min): BF118325.D (-1313) (-)
168 1000000
Sub
50 139 500000
000 OB st | 195 | 1sp o | s —
miz--> 40 80 100 120 140 160 180  Time--> 10.10 10.20
Abundance Scan 1422 (10.451 min): BF118302.D (-1416) (-) #58
166 Fluorene
Concen: 108.169 ng
RT: 10.46 min Scan# 1423
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BF118325.D
139 Acq: 26 Dec 2019 19:19
39 50 63 98 115126 7151 ||| 178 204
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 Tgt lon:166 Resp: 1532894
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
166 166 100
165 98.7 77.0 115.4
167 14.0 10.9 16.3
RaWSO
Abundance |on 166.00 (165.70 to 166.70): E
lon 165.00 (164.70 to 165.70): E
82 115, 139 20000001 |on 167.00 (166.70 to 167.70): E
ol 3950 69 98 115126 150 [|| 182 203
S RV P DAL - SR M A Sy
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 1500000 10.46
Abundance Scan 1423 (10.457 min): BF118325.D (-1371) (-)
166
1000000
Sub
50
500000
60 82 115, ... 139 78\
oL 3951 6 " 98 1512 "150 || 182 20 ol
SR AN S SV P DL TR L M A iy e
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200  Time-> 10.35 10.40 10.45 10.50

BF118325.D 8270-BF122419.M
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Abundance Scan 1582 (11.392 min): BF118302.D (-1577) (-) #64
188 Phenanthrene-d10
Concen: 20.000 na
RT: 11.40 min Scan# 1583[QEULIERIE
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.01 min BNA_F _
Lab File: BF118325.D Uil
80 94 160 Acq: 26 Dec 2019 19:19
(0} a2, 108 132146 268 Manual Integrations
mz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 20 240 260 | 19t 10n:188 Resp: 361060 Eisaie
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
188 188 100 mohammad
94 9.2 6.7 10.1 12/27/2019 3:19:24 PM
80 9.0 7.2 10.8
RaWSO
Abundance |on 188.00 (187.70 to 188.70): E
lon 94.00 (93.70 to 94.70): BF1
30 94 160 250000{ lon 80.00 (79.70 to 80.70): BF1
0l.38 52 66 114 132 202
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 200000 11,40
Abundance Scan 1583 (11.398 min): BF118325.D (-1531) (-)
138 150000
Sub 100000
50
50000
80 94 160
ol 38 52 66 0 108 132 209
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 [Time--> 1135 1140 1145
Abundance Scan 1586 (11.416 min): BF118302.D (-1580) (-) #71
178 Phenanthrene
Concen: 488.770 ng m
RT: 11.45 min Scan# 1592
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.04 min
Lab File: BF118325.D
152 Acq: 26 Dec 2019 19:19
o 37 51 98 112126 264
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 | 19t lon:178 Resp: 9620518
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
178 178 100
176 24 .9 15.6 23.4#
179 20.2 12.6 19.0#
RaWSO
Abundance |on 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
152 lon 176.00 (175.70 to 176.70): E
76 lon 179.00 (178.70 to 179.70): E
o309 62 98 112126 195209 229 6000000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 11.45
Abundance Scan 1592 (11.451 min): BF118325.D (-1535) (-)
178 4000000
Sub
50 2000000
26 152
o0 98 112126 202 231 o
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Time-> 1135 1140 11.45 '
BF118325.D 8270-BF122419.M Fri Dec 27 17:42:12 2019 Page 12



Abundance Scan 1595 (11.469 min): BF118302.D (-1591) (-) #72
178 Anthracene
Concen: 105.842 na
RT: 11.49 min Scan# 1598 WEiliiul=iss
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.02 min BNA_F _
Lab File: BF118325.D  \lGliSalElE
76 89 15 Acq: 26 Dec 2019 19:19
k38 50 €3 110 126139 4 164 Manual Integrations
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 | 10t 1on:178 Resp: 208526588 piyrn
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
178 178 100 mohammad
176 19.7 15.2 22.8 12/27/2019 3:19:24 PM
179 16.5 12.9 19.3
RaWSO
Abundance |on 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
lon 176.00 (175.70 to 176.70): E
39 152 lon 179.00 (178.70 to 179.70): B
0,38 50 63 ‘P 110 126139 | 164 || 190203215 6000000
mz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220
Abundance Scan 1598 (11.486 min): BF118325.D (-1544) (-)
178 4000000
Sub 11.49
50 2000000
76 89 152
ol 3850 68 1 7 110 126139 164 Il 101 208 225 o
iR ———
m'z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 [Time--> 1145 1150 1155
/Abundance Scan 1622 (11.627 min): BF118302.D (-1615) (-) #73
167 Carbazole
Concen: 86.248 ng
RT: 11.63 min Scan# 1623
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BF118325.D
83 139 Acq: 26 Dec 2019 19:19
0.,38 52 69 |7 99113 265
M 4 . .
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 | 19T lon:167 Resp: 1507779
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
167 167 100
166 22 .4 18.1 27.1
139 14.3 11.5 17.3
RaWSO
Abundance |on 167.00 (166.70 to 167.70): E
lon 166.00 (165.70 to 166.70): E
83 139 lon 139.00 (138.70 to 139.70): E
0 39 63 99113 || 153 || 181195210224 245 2000000
R
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 11.63
Abundance Scan 1623 (11.633 min): BF118325.D (-1571) (-) 1500000
167
1000000
Sub
50
500000
83 13
ok, 39 63 " 98113 | 153 || 181195210224 245 0
N e
m'z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Time--> 11.55 11.60 11.65 11.70

BF118325.D 8270-BF122419.M
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/Abundance Scan 1790 (12.616 min): BF118302.D (-1780) (-) #75
202 Fluoranthene
Concen: 475.766 na
RT: 12.65 min Scan# 1796 QEULIEnis
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.04 min e :
Lab File: BF118325.D  |SUBSlEiis
101 Acq: 26 Dec 2019 19:19 Em—
o, 50 75 122 150 174 v  Intearat
. - - anual Integrations
mz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 260 | 10T 10N:202 Resp: 9450907 Eeiapivin
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100 mohammad
101 14.9 0.0 29.5 12/27/2019 3:19:24 PM
203 22.5 0.0 37.6
RaWSO
Abundance [on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
lon 101.00 (100.70 to 101.70): E
101 lon 203.00 (202.70 to 203.70); E
ol 50 74 122 150 174 223238253 271286 | 6000000
mz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 12.65
Abundance Scan 1796 (12.651 min): BF118325.D (-1739) (-)
202 4000000
Sub
50 2000000
101
o 5L 74 126 150 174 223238 260276 ol
m'z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 [Time--> 1260 1265 12.70
/Abundance Scan 2034 (14.051 min): BF118302.D (-2028) (-) #76
240 Chrysene-di12
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 14.07 min Scan# 2037
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.02 min
Lab File: BF118325.D
Acq: 26 Dec 2019 19:19
120
0 66 92,7 156180 212
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 Tgt lon:-240 Resp: 256159
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
248 240 100
120 11.5 7.1 10.7#
236 27.3 21.0 31.6
RaWSO
Abundance [on 240.00 (239.70 to 240.70): E
lon 120.00 (119.70 to 120.70): E
8000001011 536.00 (235.70 to 236.70): E
255276 301322344365
".,....,....,.... 250000 14.07
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 '
Abundance Scan 2037 (14.069 min): BF118325.D (-1983) (-) 200000
228
150000
Sub_, 100000
50000 A
| 260281303 329352 382 0
m'z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 Time--> 14.00 1410
BF118325.D 8270-BF122419.M Fri Dec 27 17:42:13 2019 Page 14



Abundance Scan 1829 (12.845 min): BF118302.D (-1822) () #78
202 Pvrene
Concen: 371.033 na
RT: 12.88 min Scan# 1835
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.04 min
Lab File: BF118325.D
101 Acq: 26 Dec 2019 19:19
o 74 123 150 174
mz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 10T 10n:202 Resp: 7761331
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100
200 25.1 16.8 25.2
203 21.2 13.9 20.9#
RaWSO
Abundance fon 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
101 6000000 lon 200.00 (199.70 to 200.70): E
lon 203.00 (202.70 to 203.70): E
o 75 122 150 174 224241258274 297 | 5000000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 12.88
Abundance Scan 1835 (12.880 min): BF118325.D (-1778) (-) 4000000
202
3000000
Sub_ 2000000
101 1000000
ol 74 123 150 174 224 243 264 285 0
mz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 Time--> 12.80 12.85 12.90 12.95
Abundance Scan 1853 (12.986 min): BF118302.D (-1846) (-) #79
4 Terphenyl-d14
Concen: 54 .083 ng
RT: 12.99 min Scan# 1853
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BF118325.D
122 Acq: 26 Dec 2019 19:19
oL a2 6682 106
miz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 260 300 | 19t lon:244 Resp: 835050
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
244 244 100
212 7.0 5.4 8.2
122 10.7 7.8 11.8
Rawsg
Abundance lon 244.00 (243.70 to 244.70): E
lon 212.00 (211.70 to 212.70): E
lon 122.00 (121.70 to 122.70): E
.38 54 76 92 263280297
mz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 | 1000000 12.99
Abundance Scan 1853 (12.986 min): BF118325.D (-1802) (-)
244
Sub 500000
50
122
ol 54 80 102 14320 184 22208 | 263280297 o
mz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 Time--> 1295 1300  13.05
BF118325.D 8270-BF122419.M Fri Dec 27 17:42:13 2019

Instrument :
BNA_F
ClientSampleld :

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

mohammad
12/27/2019 3:19:24 PM
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/Abundance Scan 2032 (14.039 min): BF118302.D (-2026) (-) #81
2 Benzo(a)anthracene
Concen: 243.407 na
RT: 14.06 min Scan# 2035WEilul=giss
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.02 min il I
Lab File: BF118325.D |uiCliSallElis
114 Acq: 26 Dec 2019 19:19
o5t 88,4135 17420 4 Manual Integrations
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 Tat 1on:-228 Resb: 4364370 pgaimpdyting
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
28 228 100 mohammad
226 31.3 22.0 33.0 12/27/2019 3:19:24 PM
229 22.3 16.6 24 .8
RaW50
Abundance [on 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
4000000 |on 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): E
114 lon 229.00 (228.70 to 229.70): E
oL_51 8, | 151176 202 J , 260280301321343 368
miz--—> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 3000000 14.06
Abundance Scan 2035 (14.057 min): BF118325.D (-1981) (-)
228
2000000
Sub50
1000000
113
oL30 62 88 | 151174 200 249271292313 344 374 o
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 Time-->  14.00 14.05 '
Abundance Scan 2038 (14.074 min): BF118302.D (-2035) (-) #83
22 Chrysene
Concen: 221.222 ng m
RT: 14.10 min Scan# 2042
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.02 min
Lab File: BF118325.D
113 Acq: 26 Dec 2019 19:19
0L30.62 87 ] 152175 202 | 253 281
miz--> 50 100 150 2(')0 250 300 350 Tgt lon:228 Resp: 3798106
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
298 228 100
226 32.3 23.9 35.9
229 24 .6 16.1 24 _1#
RaW50
Abundance [on 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
4000000] |on 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): E
113 202 lon 229.00 (228.70 to 229.70): E
oL39 62 88 150 174 20 258279 306327350 374
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 3000000 14.10
Abundance Scan 2042 (14.098 min): BF118325.D (-1987) (-)
228
2000000
Sub50
1000000
113
ol 51 88| 134 163 292 | 252273205317 347368 0
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 Time--> 14.05 14110 '
BF118325.D 8270-BF122419.M Fri Dec 27 17:42:14 2019 Page 16



Abundance Scan 2541 (17.033 min): BF118302.D (-2530) (-) #86
216 Indeno(1.2.3-cd)pvrene
Concen: 111.310 na
RT: 17.09 min Scan# 2550
Ref50 Delta R.T.  0.05 min BINAR _
Lab File: BF118325.D C"e”tigmp'e'd-
Acq: 26 Dec 2019 19:19 Em—
0 174198224248 M L int i
5 LI e e e e e e e e e e - - anual Integrations
miz--> 20 100 1%0 200 250 300 3% 400 | | Tat lon:276 Resp: 1628327 APPROVEDg
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
2716 276 100 mohammad
138 20.4 19.5 29.3 12/27/2019 3:19:24 PM
277 26.0 20.6 30.8
Rawsg
Abundance lon 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): E
lon 138.00 (137.70 to 138.70): E
lon 277.00 (276.70 to 277.70): E
175 211 248 §| 303330357381408 441 800000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 17.09
Abundance Scan 2550 (17.086 min): BF118325.D (-2490) (-) 600000
216
400000
Sub
50
200000
138
o4 74 12 | 164189 222248 || 302320353378404 441 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Time--> 17.00 1710
/Abundance Scan 2286 (15.533 min): BF118302.D (-2279) (-) #87
264 Perylene-d12
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 15.56 min Scan# 2290
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.02 min
Lab File: BF118325.D
132 Acq: 26 Dec 2019 19:19
57 85 156180204 232
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Tgt lon:264 Resp: 276929
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
264 264 100
260 24.2 19.8 29.6
265 30.1 17.0 25.4#
Rawsg
Abundance lon 264.00 (263.70 to 264.70): E
199 300000 lon 260.00 (259.70 to 260.70): E
55 lon 265.00 (264.70 to 265.70): B
o % 165 207 239 |} 294318341 385410 250000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 15.56
Abundance Scan 2290 (15.557 min): BF118325.D (-2235) (-) 200000
264
150000
Sub_, 100000
13 50000
ol 201024 J.‘ 155180 208 239 l 22 331358383408 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Time—> 1550 15.55 15.60
BF118325.D 8270-BF122419.M Fri Dec 27 17:42:14 2019 Page 17



Abundance Scan 2212 (15.098 min): BF118302.D (-2205) (-) #88
252 Benzo(b)Ffluoranthene
Concen: 273.508 na m
RT: 15.14 min Scan# 2219(QEULIEnIE
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.04 min BNA_F _
Lab File: BF118325.D  |wiclclluE
126 Acq: 26 Dec 2019 19:19
39 63 87 150174200224 ,
0 T - - Manual Integrations
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Tat 1on:252 Resp: 5027767 pygeepdyay
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 252 100 mohammad
253 24.1 17.5 26.3 12/27/2019 3:19:24 PM
125 12.0 7.7 11.5#
Rawsg
Abundance lon 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
126 lon 125.00 (124.70 to 125.70): B
o 150174200%3% | 280303327351375400425 | 2500000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 2000000 15,14
Abundance Scan 2219 (15.139 min): BF118325.D (-2161) (-)
252
1500000
Sub 1000000
50
500000
126 224
ol51 74 99, | 1501742007 275300325349374399 429 0!
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Time-> 1505 1510 1515
Abundance Scan 2217 (15.127 min): BF118302.D (-2214) (-) #89
2%2 Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Concen: 79.625 ng m
RT: 15.16 min Scan# 2222
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.03 min
Lab File: BF118325.D
Acq: 26 Dec 2019 19:19
0 L . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Tgt lon:252 Resp: 1405412
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
282 252 100
253 24 .9 18.0 27.0
125 11.1 8.0 12.0
Rawsg
Abundance lon 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
196 lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
lon 125.00 (124.70 to 125.70): E
o 150174198%2* | 276301325 352375 402427 | 2200000
EILEA RSB ST
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 2000000
Abundance Scan 2222 (15.157 min): BF118325.D (-2166) (-) 15.16
252
" 1500000
Sub 1000000
50
500000
126
ol 57 100, | 150174108%3% | 577300323347371 404427
e LA IR A TR 21 ==
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400  Tme-> 1514 1516 1518
BF118325.D 8270-BF122419.M Fri Dec 27 17:42:15 2019 Page 18



Abundance Scan 2275 (15.468 min): BF118302.D (-2266) (-) #90
252 Benzo(a)pvrene
Concen: 189.224 na
RT: 15.52 min Scan# 2283[QEULIEnis
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.05 min il I
Lab File: BF118325.D  |uiCliSallElis
126 Acq: 26 Dec 2019 19:19
02283 87 / ‘ 149174199224 281 Manual Integrations
1 1 D PN DAL SN - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Tat 1on:-252 Resb: 3064201 pugempdyting
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 252 100 mohammad
253 24._3 17.0 25.6 12/27/2019 3:19:24 PM
125 11.2 9.0 13.4
Rawsg
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
126 o lon 125.00 (124.70 to 125.70):
ol 149174198 | 276 305329353376402428 | 2000000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 15.52
Abundance Scan 2283 (15.515 min): BF118325.D (-2224) (-) 1500000
252
1000000
Sub
50
500000
126 224
oL, 5L 74 99 | 1| 150174200 277303 330356 384 417 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Time-> 1545 1550 15.55 '
Abundance Scan 2544 (17.051 min): BF118302.D (-2533) (-) #91
218 Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene
Concen: 33.032 ng m
RT: 17.09 min Scan# 2550
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.04 min
Lab File: BF118325.D
138 Acq: 26 Dec 2019 19:19
o 174198224248
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 | 19t Bon:278 Resp: 464179
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
276 278 100
139 18.2 11.5 17 .3#
279 29.3 18.3 27 .5#
Rawsg
Abundance |on 278.00 (277.70 to 278.70): E
lon 139.00 (138.70 to 139.70): E
lon 279.00 (278.70 to 279.70): E
175 211 248 ;%03330357381 408 441 250000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 200000 17.09
Abundance Scan 2550 (17.086 min): BF118325.D (-2493) (-)
216
150000
Sub 100000
50
138 50000’14\_/\;/\
ol 53 87112 | 164 198223248 ] 301320355382 414 446 -\/\_/\f\
miz--> 5 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Time->  17.00 17.05 17.10 '
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Abundance Scan 2618 (17.486 min): BF118302.D (-2604) (-) #92
276 Benzo(a.h.i)pervlene
Concen: 100.686 na
RT: 17.54 min Scan# 2627QEUIEnle
Ref50 Delta R.T.  0.05 min BINAR _
Lab File: BF118325.D  |SUBSUlEits
138 Acq: 26 Dec 2019 19:19
51 75 111 ] 161185 222246 :
ottt - - Manual Integrations
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 | 1At 1On:276 Resp: 1366771FEEEEEE
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
216 276 100 mohammad
277 24._3 19.1 28.7 12/27/2019 3:19:24 PM
138 20.6 16.1 24.1
RaWSO
Abundance |on 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): E
138 lon 277.00 (276.70 to 277.70): E
J lon 138.00 (137.70 to 138.70): E
43 71 111 180 207 248 || 298 324347 374398
R T N ¢ 01010!010 1754
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 N
Abundance Scan 2627 (17.539 min): BF118325.D (-2567) (-)
2{6 400000
Sub
50 200000
138
0,40 62 98 "J 162185 222248 | 299322 348372 398 0
e e e e SRS PR e T o e R
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 [Time--> 17.40 17.50 17.60
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